#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2576791

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			09/26/2013		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
RINGCENTRAL, INC., A CALIFORNIA CO			RPORATION	09/26/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name: RINGCENTRAL, INC			C., A DELAWARE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1400 FASHION ISLAND BLVD., 7TH FLOOR				
City:	SAN MATEO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94404				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13920		13920	)597		
Application Number: 13584		13584			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (612)339-3061					
Phone: 612-373-6900					
Email: jehlers@slwip.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name:SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 2938					
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55416					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3581.002US1 & 3581.002US2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAMIE A. EHLERS		
Signature:			/Jamie A. Ehlers/		
				PATENT	

Date:	10/14/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=8907840-SO-1-000-DE#page1.tif source=8907840-SO-1-000-DE#page2.tif source=8907840-SO-1-000-DE#page3.tif source=8907840-SO-1-000-DE#page4.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RINGCENTRAL, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RINGCENTRAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "RINGCENTRAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 5:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5307333 8100M

131134676 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 0770233

DATE: 09-26-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:45 PM 09/26/2013 FILED 05:37 PM 09/26/2013 SRV 131134676 - 5307333 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF RINGCENTRAL, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION with and into RINGCENTRAL, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, RingCentral, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("RingCentral Delaware"), hereby certifies to the following information relating to the merger of RingCentral, Inc., a California corporation ("RingCentral California"), with and into RingCentral Delaware (the "Merger"). RingCentral Delaware and RingCentral California are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Constituent Corporations."

1. The name and the state of incorporation of each of the Constituent Corporations in the Merger are:

- a) RingCentral, Inc., a California corporation; and
- b) RingCentral, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

2. An agreement and plan of merger, dated as of September 26, 2013 by and between RingCentral California and RingCentral Delaware ("Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of such Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Constituent Corporations pursuant to subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3. The name of the surviving corporation is: RingCentral, Inc. ("Surviving Corporation").

4. The Certificate of Incorporation of RingCentral Delaware, as it exists immediately prior to the time this Certificate is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and thereafter may be amended in accordance with its terms and as provided by law.

5. An executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 1400 Fashion Island Blvd., 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Mateo, California 94404.

6. A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of RingCentral California or RingCentral Delaware.

7. The authorized capital stock of RingCentral California immediately prior to the time this Certificate is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 99,293,704 shares of Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value, and 32,293,704 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.0001 par value, and 32,293,704 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.0001 par value, 16,847,263 of which have been designated Series A Preferred Stock (the "RingCentral California Series A Preferred Stock"), 5,728,457 of which have been designated Series B Preferred Stock (the "RingCentral California Series B Preferred Stock"), 3,288,871 of which have been designated Series C Preferred Stock (the "RingCentral California Series D Preferred Stock (the "RingCentral California Series D Preferred Stock (the "RingCentral California Series D Preferred Stock (the "RingCentral California Series E Preferred Stock (the "RingCentral California Series E Preferred Stock (the "RingCentral California Series E Preferred Stock, "and, together with the RingCentral California Series B Preferred Stock, the RingCentral California Series C Preferred Stock, the RingCentral California Series D Preferred Stock, the RingCentral California Series B Preferred Stock, the RingCentral California Series B Preferred Stock, "neferred Stock," and, together with the RingCentral California Series B Preferred Stock, the RingCentral California Series D Preferred Sto

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RingCentral, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate to be signed by John Marlow, its authorized officer, on September 26, 2013.

## RINGCENTRAL, INC.

/s/ John Marlow

By: John Marlow Title: Secretary

RingCentral - Certificate of Merger (DE Reincorporation) (final) (PALIB2

#### **RECORDED: 10/14/2013**

.

-

.

.